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CHENG HWA Armored Fiber Cable | CHENG HWA ENTERPRISE CO. LTD.

1 #4748 Introduction Fiber Cable :

CHENG HWA f“’“*““%%ﬁ%“ BRFAEEEARROBPEME - FEE(PBTP)RERFKA
HE - UER—EBRARSENBEERNNBMERMERINGE - REXERN 1.5mm
Mgl B i*”%%"  HERAREHE 127K -

D/\\\

B4R Messenger Wire
m5E Web

Y\#78 Outer Sheath

ta/#% Aluminum/Steel Tape
RE Loose Tube

JC4 Optical Fiber

£HE Thixotropic Jelly

FE7K#1 4 Water Blocking Material

HEBIFE Features :

- SMHBENBFMRLER - DIREZERAR

- BRERE

- SREREE - MKE

- PE EERENERZRIMNRER

- B RAIHE AN MR 14 BE

- BRMMEB MR RN

- B IE R EE WA R AR ST

- 75 Telcordia GR-20-Core & EIA/TIA S48R833%E

F&A Application :

- BAMNE4E Outdoor Cable

- 2878 Aerial
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2. ¥t #8#11& Cable Structure :

FAEIRTE

part £Eit] BRIGE - BIFEL | SIS 4Fibers-12Fibers
Cable Type Armored Outdoor | Fiber Count

(Aerial)
JERBIRIE BRE ot kit ITU-T G652.D
Construction Stranded Loose Tube | Fiber Type (HHER ITU-T G657A)
FEBINE M E PE(&E) REME A
Outer Jacket Material Armor Layer Steel Tape
BN 7.5*11.5mm HEBES 85kg/km
Cable Diameter Weight
JIIE: Y- 1.5mm steel JABRER A ze
Strength Member Application Aerial
MR N (ER/588) | 200/1200(N) B Jm 7 (FHA/%5 ER) | 200/800(N)
Tensile Strength Crush Load (N/100mm)
TERE -40°C~+60°C SIS (FFER/ENRR) | 20D/25D(mm)
Operating/Storage Bending Radius
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3.3t 4 #1& Fiber Specification :

K4S B (BEHE) ITU-TG652.D  ITU-TG657.A1  ITU-T G657.A2
g H & 1310nm, um 9.2+0.4 8.4+04 8.4+04
=3 1310nm@dB/km <0.35 <0.35 <0.35
(St 1550nm@dB/km <0.21 <0.21 <0.21
1B mm 15 10 7.5
HERIME (m) 125+0.7 125+0.7 125+0.7
Az EZE(um) <0.6 <0.6 <0.6
HFRIFEIZR (%) <0.8 <0.8 <0.8
44 (REBEZ um CREAN) | 245+10 245+10 24510
i REBEE um (REE) | 250410 250+10 250+10
BE/2BEBRELERZWM) | <12.5 <125 <12.5
BREHRA (kpsi) >100 >150 >150
RESB(BH) 00 625/125 50/125 (OM2)  50/125(©M3)  50/125 (OM4)
=0 850nm@dB/km | <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
i 1300nm@dB/km | <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
EE 850nm/1300nm | >200/500 >500/500 >1500/500 >3500/500
BXEE | 850nm MHz-km - - >2000 >4700
HAZIME (um) 62.5+2.5 50+2.5 50+2.5 50+2.5
BEREE(um) 125+1 125+1 125+1 125+1
#ZmOZE(um) | <15 <15 <15 <15
HEIFEE%) | <1 <1 <1 <1
] :;EE; I CR | 545410 245+10 245+10 24510
e zji%ﬁ/% M 1 250+10 25010 25010 22010
ii/n %EEE'DED\ <125 <125 <125 =125
RACHTRAN >100 >100 >100 >100
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4 B m AT Mechanical Specification :

St R
& ErflER Tension Loading Test

5 IEC60794-1-2 E1 12

1182 /B2 4@ RIE Crush/Compression Test
& IEC60794-1-2 E3 124

M&EAE Impact Resistance Test
Fa IEC60794-1-2 E4 24

EEZ A Repeated Bending Test
% & IEC 60794-1-2 E6 12%

HEE R Torsion/Twist Test
5 IEC60794-1-2 E7 124

i AlEt Bend Test
S IEC60794-1-2 E11B &%

mE BRI Temperature cycling
Test

3 IEC60794-1-2 F1 124

7RI Water penetration Test F5 IEC60794-1-2 F5 1£%

5.5] B8 &Ml Ordering Information :

s RBE
JRBIE SRRt B 5 E

FHRE 4R 12
JEHBIAS ¢ G652.D - G657.A - OM1 - OM2 - OM3 - OM4
SMRBIIRE : B (PE)
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